

RSA No. 336 of 2016

30.11.2016 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 6.

Admitted on the substantial question of law No. 3 as formulated at page No. 7 of the Paper Book.

CMP No. 7353 of 2016

To be heard alongwith the main appeal.

CMP No. 5872 of 2016

In view of the admission of the appeal, the order dated 6.10.2016 is made absolute. Application is disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

November 30, 2016
Sanjeev