

RSA No. 336 of 2016

12.4.2017 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 8.

Respondent No. 3, despite service, omitted to appear either in person or through counsel. Hence, proceeded against ex parte. Learned counsel for the appellants, as prayed for, is permitted to, within one week, file in the Registry of this Court, the certified copy of the judgment of the learned trial Court.

12th April, 2017
(priti/kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**