

Sandhya Devi & others vs. Suresh Kumar & others

RSA No.336 of 2016

12.11.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.1, 2, 4, 5 and 6.

CMP No.23096 of 2025

Learned counsel for the non-applicants seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 10th December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 12, 2025
(vt)