

Sandhya Devi & others vs. Suresh Kumar & others

RSA No. 336 of 2016

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, proxy counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Advocate, proxy counsel for respondents No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6.

More time sought to comply with the order dated 12.11.2025. Needful be positively done on or before the next date.

List on 2.3.2026.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(kck)