

Sandhya Devi & ors. Vs. Suresh Kumar & ors

RSA No. 336 of 2016

31.3.2026 Present: Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6.

None for respondent No. 3.

CMP No. 23096 of 2025

Pleadings be completed within three weeks from today. List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 31, 2026
(kalpana)